

FEB-26-2002 15:31



Katherine Harris Secretary of State

February 26, 2002

EMPIRE CORPORATE KIT COMPANY

5

SUBJECT: TOFAZIO TRAVEL, L.L.C. REF: W02000005520

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The document must contain both the street address of the principal office and the mailing address of the entity.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6917.

Gretchen Harvey Document Specialist Supervisor FAX Aud. #: H02000044775 Letter Number: 602A00011849 P.01

202

FEB

26

FEB-26-2002 15:31

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I.

TOPAZIO TRAVEL, L.L.C.

ARTICLE II: The principal place of business and mailing address 6290 N.W. 173 Street Apt. 114 Miami, Florida 33015

ARTICLE III:	Registered Agent,	Registered Office	, and & Registered	Agent's signature;
--------------	-------------------	-------------------	--------------------	--------------------

Hernan Koch 6290 N.W. 173 Street apt. 114 Miami, Florida, 33015

Having been names as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

Hernan K

Registered Agent Signature

ARTICLE IV. MANAGEMENT

The limited liability company is to be managed by one member or members and it is therefore a member-managed company

H02000044775

P.03

22

83.3

26

ł,

\$

.

H02000044775

.

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the undersigned members have executed the foregoing Articles of Organization as of the <u>2.2</u> day of February, 2002.

MEMBERS B Carolina Emoplicohik



۰ •

H02000044775

TOTAL P.04